A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Norma F.
 Deneen.

3 WHEREAS, this august body pauses in solemn reverence on this day to 4 acknowledge the life and service of Norma F. Deneen; and

5 WHEREAS, Norma committed herself to multiple charitable organizations, 6 including the Red Cross, Kosair Charities, children's eye care charities, and various 7 military associations; and

8 WHEREAS, in addition to her charitable ventures, Norma also volunteered as a poll 9 worker in Hardin County, and served in several political campaigns at the local, state, and 10 national levels; and

WHEREAS, Norma served her community with honor and integrity and was also
dedicated to her family as a loving mother, grandmother, and great-grandmother; and

WHEREAS, Norma is survived by her husband of 59 years, James Deneen; three
sons, Brian (Janelle Sinclair), Kelly (Dawne Swank), and Matthew (Tanya);
grandchildren, Trevor (Larra) Deneen, Bronsen (Taylor) Deneen, Julie (Ethan)
McDougal, Chase Deneen, and Katelyn Deneen; great-grandchildren, Elijah, Saige,
Cooper, and Paisley Deneen; and many friends;

18 NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
Kentucky:

21 → Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
22 express their deepest sympathy upon the passing of Norma F. Deneen, and posthumously
23 honor her life and community service to the people of this great Commonwealth.

24 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
25 memory of Norma F. Deneen.

26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
27 Resolution to Senator Stephen Meredith for delivery to the family.